



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 62/2011**

**SARVAJEET KAUR**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sukhija, Mr.  
Saurabh and Mr. Prince Saini,  
Advocates. (M:9811214465)

versus

**TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Aarushi Bansal, Proxy counsel.  
(M:8860239205)

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**07.03.2018**

**CM No.39722/2017**

Learned counsel for Appellant prays for a fixed date of hearing as Appellant's husband is extremely ill and she prays for an early disposal.

CM is allowed and accordingly disposed of.

**RFA 62/2011**

List on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2018. Trial court record be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**MARCH 07, 2018/dk**