



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 62/2011

SARVAJEET KAUR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. S.S. Jain & Mr. Sudhir Sukhija,
Advocate (M-9312271242).

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Mohan, Advocate (M-
9868088546).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

07.05.2018

On the last date, early hearing was allowed and the matter is listed today. It is pointed out that there is a cross appeal RFA 814/2010 which arises out of the same impugned judgment. List this appeal with RFA 814/2010 on 5th July, 2018 for hearing.

Trial Court record has been received. Parties are permitted to obtain electronic copies of the same.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MAY 07, 2018

Rahul