



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 62/2011

SARVAJEET KAUR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. S.S.Jain and Mr. Sudhir Sukhija,
Advocates.

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Mohan, Advocate. for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **05.07.2018**

1. It is not possible to hear final arguments of Regular Matters in the Admission Board. There is no reason why later matters should be given preference over earlier matters as litigants of earlier matters are silently waiting for their turn in queue. In any case, I am taking Regular Matters regularly and today is only the 4th day after the summer vacations.

2. List in due course in the category of Regular Matters as per the year of its seniority.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JULY 05, 2018

ib