



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 62/2011**

SARVAJEET KAUR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sukhija and Mr. Rama
Shankar, Advocates

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **31.08.2022**

CM APPL. 38122/2022

By way of this application, the appellant seeks early hearing of RFA 62/2011.

Issue notice to the respondents on filing PF within a week, through all permissible modes, returnable on 19th December, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 31, 2022

Dy/@k