



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 62/2011 and CM APPL. 38122/2022**

SARVAJEET KAUR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ramashankar, Ms. Preeti
and Mr. Raj Kumar, Advocates
(Ph. 9811214465)

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

19.12.2022

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

CM APPL. 38122/2022

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking early hearing of the present appeal.
2. Notice in the present application was issued on 31.08.2022. However, the office noting shows that the PF is under objection and the respondent has, thus, remained unserved.
3. Issue fresh notice to the respondents, upon filing of process fee through all modes including through the Advocates, who have appeared for the respondents in the present matter.
4. List on 06.02.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2022/PB