



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 62/2011 & CM APPL. 38122/2022

SARVAJEET KAUR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rama Shankar, Advocate.
(M): 9811214465

Email: ramashankar15@yahoo.com

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Advocate
for respondent no. 2.

(M): 9212010299

Email: advocatem.khatri@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

06.02.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Ms. Pallavi Vashist appears on behalf of respondent no. 2. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1.
2. Office report shows that service to respondent no. 1 through ordinary process could not be served, as there was no such person residing in the property in question.
3. Perusal of various reports shows that none has been appearing for respondent no. 1.
4. List before the Registrar for service of respondent no. 1 on 27.02.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2023

C