



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 62/2011 & CM APPL.38122/2022**

SARVAJEET KAUR

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Advocate for
respondent No.2 (9212010299)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 27.02.2023

On appellant's taking steps within a week, issue notice to
respondent No.1, by all permissible modes, returnable on 19.05.2023.

REGISTRAR

Later on Ms. Ekta Dhama, Advocate appeared for the appellant
and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 27, 2023

vk