



\$~61 & 62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 814/2010

SURENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Advocate

versus

SARAVJEET KAUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sukhija, Advocate
Mob: 8750602223

+ RFA 62/2011 & CM APPL. 1616/2012

SARVAJEET KAUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sukhija, Advocate

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Advocate for R-2
Mob: 8750602223

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

1. The present are cross appeals.
2. Written submissions on behalf of appellant in *RFA 62/2011*, i.e., Sarvajeet Kaur, are on record.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant in *RFA 814/2010*, i.e., Surender Singh, submits that the written submissions on his behalf, has been filed.



4. However, the same are under objections.
5. If the only objection with regard to the said written submissions is regarding exceeding the number of pages of the written submissions as directed by this Court, the same stands condoned.
6. Further, the delay, if any, in filing the said written submissions, also stands condoned.
7. Registry is directed to place the written submissions filed on behalf of the appellant in *RFA 814/2010*, on record.
8. List for hearing on 8th August, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 14, 2025

Ak