



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 814/2010

SURENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Pallavi Vashist, Adv (Through VC)

versus

SARAVJEET KAUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sukhija and Mr. Sandeep Jain, Advs. (Through VC)

+ RFA 62/2011

SARVAJEET KAUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Sukhija and Mr. Sandeep Jain, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Pallavi Vashist, Adv for R-2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents in *RFA 814/2010* and the appellant in *RFA 62/2011*, submits that he is in some personal difficulty, and seeks an accommodation for today.
2. This Court notes that written submissions on behalf of the respondents in *RFA 814/2010*, are yet to be filed.



3. Accordingly, let written submission be filed, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 06th November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/KR