



\$~44 and 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 814/2010

SURENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Adv. through Vc.
versus

SARAVJEET KAUR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sukhija, Mr.
Anurag Vashisht, Mr. Amal Sukhija,
Adv.

45

+ RFA 62/2011

SARVAJEET KAUR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sukhija, Ms.
Anurag Vashisht, Mr. Amal Sukhija,
Adv.

versus

TRILOCHAN KAUR & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Pallavi Vashist, Adv. through Vc.
For R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Registry is directed to index, paginate, and bookmark the Trial Court Record for the perusal of this Court by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/kr/ns